
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Ascot Community School $99,072 $99,072

Arthritis New Zealand $5,280 $5,280

Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust $20,000 $20,000

Athletics Southland $65,000 $65,000

Conductive Education Southern Charitable Trust $20,000 $12,000

Cycling Southland Inc $138,500 $138,500

Diabetes NZ Inc Southland Branch $10,000 $7,000

Invercargill City Charitable Trust $11,000 $11,000

Invercargill Primary Schools Educational Initiatives Trust - enrich@ILT $361,902 $361,902

Invercargill Rock N Roll Club Inc $17,302 $6,000

Invercargill Rowing Club $11,000 $10,000

Kew Bowling Club Inc $1,400 $1,400

Kew Bowling Club Inc $4,852 $2,000

Menz Shed $20,454 $8,000

Phoenix Synchro (Southland) $30,000 $30,000

RMH South Island Trust $4,900 $2,500

Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust $5,000 $5,000

Southern Institute of Technology $11,000 $11,000

Southland Beneficiaries & Community Rights $25,000 $25,000

Southland Chevrolet Club $2,053 $2,053

Southland District Rugby Football League $50,000 $45,000

Southland Indoor Bowls Centre $2,405 $2,000

Southland Indoor Bowls Centre $28,650 $20,000

Southland Life Education Community Trust $5,000 $5,000

Southland Mangaia Cub Inc $9,779 $5,000

Southland Sports Car Club $25,000 $20,000

Special Olympics Southland $9,288 $4,000

Sport Southland $6,653 $6,653

Swim Southland $72,500 $70,000

Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust $56,000 $56,000

Venture Southland $7,500 $7,500

Youth Development Southland Regional Trust $25,000 $25,000

YMCA of Invercargill Charitable Trust $40,000 $32,500

Grant declined in full:

Cornerstone New Life Church - pressure on funds available for special / one-off large projects.

Synchro Swim NZ - pressure on funds / supporting synchro locally.

Te Piritaki a Rua Waka Ama Committee - outside community benefit criteria.

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.
(1) Angela Newell declared an interest in Invercargill City Charitable Trust's application.

(3) Jason McKenzie declared an interest in the Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust 

application. 

Please Note:   No December 2018 grants meeting.

(3) Angela Newell declared an interest in Venture Southland's application.
(4) Mike Mika declared an interest in the Youth Development Southland Regional Trust application. 

Supporting Our Community

29 NOVEMBER 2018   Grants Approved  $1,121,360

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

(2) Angela Newell declared an interest in Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust's application.


